
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2869
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE SCHEME
Patel Shri R.K. Singh;Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce Unemployment Insurance Scheme for unemployed persons in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of unemployed persons likely to be benefited under this scheme during the Eleventh Plan Period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b)& (c): Questions do not arise.
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